5.3 - Upper Secondary (Grades 10-11) Students - 2022 (in National Schools)

Sinhala Medium

Female

Province

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

North Western

North Central

Uva

Sabaragamuwa

District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwaraeliya
Total

Galle
Hambantota
Matara
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullativu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
Puttlam
Total

Anuradhapura

Polonnaruwa
Total

Badulla
Monaragala
Total
Ratnapura
Kegalle
Total

Sri Lanka

Data Source: School Census 2022

Male
10,900

5,435
4,337
20,672
4,227
1,414
802
6,443
6,973
5,145
3,223
15,341
0

0

66

66

0

132

0

685
404
1,089
5,651
1,424
7,075
1,728
1,728
3,456
2,442
1,852
4,294
3,119
2,881
6,000

7,412
4,164
3,804

15,380
4,051
1,218

836
6,105
6,219
4,355
3,555

14,129

0

0
69
65
0
134
0

873

419
1,292
5,241
1,064
6,305
2,468
1,953
4,421
2,708
2,009
4,717
3,597
3,026
6,623

Total

18,312
9,599
8,141

36,052
8,278
2,632
1,638

12,548

13,192
9,500
6,778

29,470

0

0

135
131

0

266

0
1,558
823
2,381

10,892
2,488

13,380
4,196
3,681
7,877
5,150
3,861
9,011
6,716
5,907

12,623

Tamil Medium
Male

1,160
234
366

1,760

1,164
589

96

1,849
202
218

78
498

1,359
437
476
170
372

2,814

2,643

2,860

1,311

6,814
425
533
958

71
147
218
379

0
379
207
176
383

Female

409
112
134
655
1,036
543
229
1,808
99
185
121
405
1,012
413
394
214
398
2,431
1,652
2,181
1,048
4,881
413
162
575
68
147
215
183

0

183
239
158
397

Total

1,569
346
500

2,415

2,200

1,132
325

3,657
301
403
199
903

2,371
850
870
384
770

5,245

4,295

5,041

2,359

11,695
838
695

1,533
139
294
433
562

0
562
446
334
780

64,502 59,106 123,608 15,673 11,550 27,223

Male

1,840
430
212

2,482
577
268

32
877
597
339
304

1,240

241
60
73

6
0

380
30

309
46

385

611

211

822

201
80

281

310

301

611

352

426

778

7,856

Bilingual
Female

1,590
535
329

2,454

1,024
286

48

1,358
584
485
416

1,485
350

79
70
6

0
505
55
385
114
554
701
108
809
381
98
479
426
404
830
506
504
1,010

Total

3,430
965
541

4,936

1,601
554

80

2,235

1,181
824
720

2,725
591
139
143

12
0
885
85
694
160
939

1,312
319

1,631
582
178
760
736
705

1,441
858
930

1,788

Male

13,900
6,099
4,915

24,914
5,968
2,271

930
9,169
7,772
5,702
3,605

17,079

1,600
497
615
242
372

3,326

2,673

3,854

1,761

8,288

6,687

2,168

8,855

2,000

1,955

3,955

3,131

2,153

5,284

3,678

3,483

7,161

9,484 17,340 88,031

Total

Female

9,411
4,811
4,267
18,489
6,111
2,047
1,113
9,271
6,902
5,025
4,092
16,019
1,362
492
533
285
398
3,070
1,707
3,439
1,581
6,727
6,355
1,334
7,689
2,917
2,198
5,115
3,317
2,413
5,730
4,342
3,688
8,030

Total

23,311
10,910
9,182
43,403
12,079
4,318
2,043
18,440
14,674
10,727
7,697
33,098
2,962
989
1,148
527
770
6,396
4,380
7,293
3,342
15,015
13,042
3,502
16,544
4,917
4,153
9,070
6,448
4,566
11,014
8,020
7,171
15,191

80,140 168,171



