

5.3 - Upper Secondary (Grades 10-11) Students - 2022 (in National Schools)

Province	District	Sinhala Medium			Tamil Medium			Bilingual			Total		
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Western	Colombo	10,900	7,412	18,312	1,160	409	1,569	1,840	1,590	3,430	13,900	9,411	23,311
	Gampaha	5,435	4,164	9,599	234	112	346	430	535	965	6,099	4,811	10,910
	Kalutara	4,337	3,804	8,141	366	134	500	212	329	541	4,915	4,267	9,182
	Total	20,672	15,380	36,052	1,760	655	2,415	2,482	2,454	4,936	24,914	18,489	43,403
Central	Kandy	4,227	4,051	8,278	1,164	1,036	2,200	577	1,024	1,601	5,968	6,111	12,079
	Matale	1,414	1,218	2,632	589	543	1,132	268	286	554	2,271	2,047	4,318
	Nuwaraeliya	802	836	1,638	96	229	325	32	48	80	930	1,113	2,043
	Total	6,443	6,105	12,548	1,849	1,808	3,657	877	1,358	2,235	9,169	9,271	18,440
Southern	Galle	6,973	6,219	13,192	202	99	301	597	584	1,181	7,772	6,902	14,674
	Hambantota	5,145	4,355	9,500	218	185	403	339	485	824	5,702	5,025	10,727
	Matara	3,223	3,555	6,778	78	121	199	304	416	720	3,605	4,092	7,697
	Total	15,341	14,129	29,470	498	405	903	1,240	1,485	2,725	17,079	16,019	33,098
Northern	Jaffna	0	0	0	1,359	1,012	2,371	241	350	591	1,600	1,362	2,962
	Mannar	0	0	0	437	413	850	60	79	139	497	492	989
	Vavuniya	66	69	135	476	394	870	73	70	143	615	533	1,148
	Mullativu	66	65	131	170	214	384	6	6	12	242	285	527
	Kilinochchi	0	0	0	372	398	770	0	0	0	372	398	770
	Total	132	134	266	2,814	2,431	5,245	380	505	885	3,326	3,070	6,396
Eastern	Batticaloa	0	0	0	2,643	1,652	4,295	30	55	85	2,673	1,707	4,380
	Ampara	685	873	1,558	2,860	2,181	5,041	309	385	694	3,854	3,439	7,293
	Trincomalee	404	419	823	1,311	1,048	2,359	46	114	160	1,761	1,581	3,342
	Total	1,089	1,292	2,381	6,814	4,881	11,695	385	554	939	8,288	6,727	15,015
North Western	Kurunegala	5,651	5,241	10,892	425	413	838	611	701	1,312	6,687	6,355	13,042
	Puttalam	1,424	1,064	2,488	533	162	695	211	108	319	2,168	1,334	3,502
	Total	7,075	6,305	13,380	958	575	1,533	822	809	1,631	8,855	7,689	16,544
North Central	Anuradhapura	1,728	2,468	4,196	71	68	139	201	381	582	2,000	2,917	4,917
	Polonnaruwa	1,728	1,953	3,681	147	147	294	80	98	178	1,955	2,198	4,153
	Total	3,456	4,421	7,877	218	215	433	281	479	760	3,955	5,115	9,070
Uva	Badulla	2,442	2,708	5,150	379	183	562	310	426	736	3,131	3,317	6,448
	Monaragala	1,852	2,009	3,861	0	0	0	301	404	705	2,153	2,413	4,566
	Total	4,294	4,717	9,011	379	183	562	611	830	1,441	5,284	5,730	11,014
Sabaragamuwa	Ratnapura	3,119	3,597	6,716	207	239	446	352	506	858	3,678	4,342	8,020
	Kegalle	2,881	3,026	5,907	176	158	334	426	504	930	3,483	3,688	7,171
	Total	6,000	6,623	12,623	383	397	780	778	1,010	1,788	7,161	8,030	15,191
Sri Lanka		64,502	59,106	123,608	15,673	11,550	27,223	7,856	9,484	17,340	88,031	80,140	168,171